Hard-dyed beads (3,4 µM)
Peak 1 =blanco,
Peak 2- 8: increasing amount of fluorochrome

Optimize voltages
Record 5000 events

Convert into relative
channel numbers

MEF values assigned by
Spherotech

Linear relationship between
observed and expected
fluorescence signal

https://www.spherotech.com/tech.htm
https://www.spherotech.com/templates.html
https://youtu.be/w9iCYwUX0Hk

Linearity/Dynamic Range: Rainbow beads
PEAK # CH # MEPE MEPE LOG CALC. RESIDUALCALC. MEPE

1 44,78 1,210 16
2 112,85 409 2,612 2,627 0,59% 424
3 135,68 1250 3,097 3,103 0,18% 1266
4 156,66 3428 3,535 3,540 0,13% 3464
5 180,98 12229 4,087 4,046 1,02% 11120
6 204,65 34294 4,535 4,539 0,08% 34594
7 228,09 113118 5,054 5,027 0,53% 106431
8 248,24 256134 5,408 5,447 0,70% 279746

0,46%
Slope: 0,0208

Intercept: 0,2770
Rsq: 0,9993

Ave Residual

Specifications
Linearity Dynamic Range Sensitivity

Average Residual < 5% Leaflet Spherotech

Correlation coefficiënt (R2) > 0,99% Leaflet Spherotech Log Amp decade > 5 Van Bockstaele et al.

a higher Q and a lower B increases the ability
to resolve a dim population from the
background noise

Channel 0 (0-Intercept)/Slope 0,3
Channel 2 1̂8 (((2 1̂8)-1)-Intercept)/Slope 5,2

Dynamic Range (log decades) Channel 2 1̂8- channel 0 4,9

Dynamic range

Regression
Equation:
Y= ax+b
A= slope
B= intercept

These beads allow us to judge
linearity, dynamic range and
detection simultaneously

Sensitivity: Rainbow beads
PEAK # CH # MEPE MEPE LOG CALC. RESIDUALCALC. MEPE

1 44,78 1,210 16
2 112,85 409 2,612 2,627 0,59% 424
3 135,68 1250 3,097 3,103 0,18% 1266
4 156,66 3428 3,535 3,540 0,13% 3464
5 180,98 12229 4,087 4,046 1,02% 11120
6 204,65 34294 4,535 4,539 0,08% 34594
7 228,09 113118 5,054 5,027 0,53% 106431
8 248,24 256134 5,408 5,447 0,70% 279746

0,46%
Slope: 0,0208

Intercept: 0,2770
Rsq: 0,9993

Ave Residual

Specifications
Linearity Dynamic Range Sensitivity

Average Residual < 5% Leaflet Spherotech

Correlation coefficiënt (R2) > 0,99% Leaflet Spherotech Log Amp decade > 5 Van Bockstaele et al.

a higher Q and a lower B increases the ability
to resolve a dim population from the
background noise

Hofmann and Wood 2007

≠ sensitivity!
WRONG

Light scatter sensitivity is often expressed as the MESF
value of the smallest detectable bead or intercept
WRONG: only specifies the detection threshold provides
no information about the ability to resolve dim